HAREWOOD SPEED HILLCLIMB
BARC YORKSHIRE CENTRE vy

MONTAGUE BURTON TROPHY MEETING

Sunday 5th August 2001
Results Published 17:43
FTD Awards
FTD Montague Burton Trophy & Souvenir 56.83 Steve Owen
2nd FTD Souvenir Award 57.06 Dave Kitching
3rd FTD Souvenir Award 57.14 James Blackmore
Cl  First Second Third
10 66.79 Brian Jackson 66.88 Nick Frost 67.09 Peter Hayman
1 71.21 Geoff Goodwin 72.70 Clare Sullivan 74.60 John Tooby
2 68.64 Bobby Fryers 71.35 Jamie Warren 71.50 Mark Warren

3 65.14 Jonathan Mounsey 66.91 Mike Johnson 67.80 Paul Scutt

4  64.36 Dave Banner 65.63 Robert Bellerby 65.64 Andrew Stokes
5 63.44 John Hoyle 67.45 Tom Whittaker

6  67.43 Philip Sturdy

7 64.79 Vini Dobson

8 62.86 Richard Spedding 63.46 Haydn Spedding

9  63.95 Trevor Jackson 65.90 Graham Emmett

B+A 69.69 Dave Kimberley 60.04 Richard Homer

E 64.07 David Chambers

| 57.06 Dave Kitching 57.48 John Chacksfield  58.06 Martin Vesty
K+J 56.83 Steve Owen 57.14 James Blackmore

L+C+F 57.35 Alan Newton



HAREWOOD SPEED HILLCLIMB

BARC YORKSHIRE CENTRE
MONTAGUE BURTON TROPHY MEETING
Sunday 5th August 2001
Results
Class 10 FERRARI CARS
Record : 65.96
Run1 Run 2 Run3

25 1 Brian Jackson 67.46 66.79* 66.91
30 2 Nick Frost 67.10 67.24 66.88*
29 3  Peter Hayman F 67.97 67.09*
27 4  Richard Allen 69.02* 72.26 70.37
28 5  Geoff Dark 69.82* F 70.31
22 6  Len Watson 70.69 69.85* 69.87
24 7 Christopher England 69.88*  70.21 70.18
20 8 Peter Hitchman 70.29* 70.85
15 9  Richard Pryor 71.50 70.46*  76.01
19 10  Chris Hitchman 71.58 71.12*
17 11 Philip Whitehead 74.75 76.97 73.52*
21 12  John Dobson 76.28 75.01*  79.52
16 13  Peter Rogerson 75.79 75.22* 76.12
18 14  Jos Van De Perre 76.01 75.55* 75.90
23 15 Robin Ashley N

Class 1 Road Modified Saloon & Sports Up To 1400cc

Record : 71.25

H 4

H 40

H 39
37
36
737
32
38
35
34
736
33
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Bogey : 89.25

Geoff Goodwin
Clare Sullivan
John Tooby
Andrew Neal
David Williamson
Conrad Neal
David Taylor
Alex Thompson
Allan Beaumont
Simon Taylor
Stephen Williamson
Tim Gill

Run1
71.21*
72.92
76.24
76.33
77.26
77.69
79.40
80.64
82.21
87.59
94.64
102.55

Target: 70.49

Run 2
71.32
73.19
74.60*
75.44*
75.50*
95.87
78.86*
79.61*
81.88*
85.15*
92.30
101.15

Car No 41 Geoff Goodwin - New Class record 71.21 secs

2

Run 3
71.68
72.70*
75.46
98.63
76.10
77.66*
79.90
87.39
82.13
85.41
92.19*
101.08*

Points
18 TT
16.55
14.65



Class 2 Road Modified Saloon & Sports Over 1400cc And Up To 2000cc

Record: 67.57 Bogey : 85.57
Run1 Run2 Run3 Points
H 48 1 Bobby Fryers 68.90 68.64* 16.93
H 745 2  Jamie Warren 71.83 71.35* 71.79 14.22
45 3 Mark Warren 73.31 71.50* 71.70
H 47 4  John Gallagher 73.34 80.15 71.51* 14.06
H 746 5 lain Ball 71.84 71.70~  72.23 13.87
H 46 6  Adam Warren 72.29 72.63 7223* 13.34
42 7  David Slinger 75.73 73.25* 73.84
742 8 David Newton 75.48 74.00* 7473
43 9  Jamey Firth 75.21 75.36 74.61*
44 10 John Kettle 83.31 82.56 82.53*
Class 3 Road Modified Saloon & Sports Over 2000cc
Record : 64.06 Bogey : 82.06
Run 1 Run2 Run3 Points
H 60 1 Jonathan Mounsey 65.45 65.14* 6523 16.92
H 59 2 Mike Johnson 67.09 68.80 66.91* 15.15
55 3  Paul Scutt 68.21 67.80* 68.99
58 4  Malcolm Pinder 67.85* 68.85 68.85
H 57 5 Steve Campbell 68.47* 68.49 68.64 13.59
56 6  Barry Newton 69.69* 70.94 69.88
96 7  Olly Marshall 70.38 70.43 70.11*
50 8  David Curtis 74.65 73.75 7277
750 9  Michael Curtis 7413 73.40 73.00*
H 51 10  John Slater 76.28* 76.99 76.33 5.78
53 11 Kenneth Ennis 80.67 80.24* 81.18
H 52 12 Vince McNeely NS

Class 4 Road Modified Kit, Replica etc Up to 1700cc

Record: 64.16 Bogey: 82.16
Run 1 Run 2 Run3 Points
H 76 1 Dave Banner 64.36* 64.68 65.29 17.80
H 75 2 Robert Bellerby 66.11 65.63* 65.81 16.53
H 74 3 Andrew Stokes 91.48 65.89 65.64* 16.52
774 4 Neil Stokes 66.74 66.52 66.12*
H 73 5 Dale Cordingley 78.48 69.84 66.77* 15.39
70 6 Stan Hulatt 69.88* 72.18 71.76
69 7 Tom Battye 70.24* 70.71 70.77
67 8 Timothy Gibson 71.19 70.44* 71.07
65 9 Mike Smith 70.78 70.53*
66 10 Dean Chiddention 7062 F
HT71 11 Peter Rhodes 7145 71.12* 81.79 11.04
68 12 Michael Waters 7147 76.14 73.56
64 13 Paul Butcher 7233 F
63 14 Richard Stevens 74.67 73.22 72.89*



Class 5 Road Modified Kit, Replica Etc Over 1700cc

Record: 63.88 Bogey : 81.88
Run1 Run 2 Run 3 Points
H 84 1 John Hoyle 63.44* 66.69 64.61 18.44
81 2 Tom Whittaker 67.45* 67.83 69.01
H 83 3 Matthew Sutcliffe 68.14* 68.30 69.30 13.74
778 4 Richard Vale 71.05 69.75* 70.18
H 79 5 Nigel Jones 71.76* 7186 72.30 10.12
80 6 Brian Davison 71.97*
78 7 Adrian Martin 80.35 80.16* 8226

Car No 84 John Hoyle - New Class Record 63.44 secs

Class 6 Modified Production Cars excl Kit, Replica etc up to 1400cc

Record : 63.70 Bogey : 81.70 .
Run1 Run 2 Run3 Points
H 91 1 Philip Sturdy 67.43* 68.65 68.77 1427
80 2 Peter Marsden 68.30 68.04* 68.30
88 3 Joe Harriman 74.24* 7463 74.49
89 4 Roy Bolderson 77.12 78.45 75.94*
Class 7 Modified Production Cars Excl Kit,Replica 1400cc To 2000cc
Record : 62.64 Bogey: 80.64
Run1 Run 2 Run3 Points
99 1 Vini Dobson 64.79* 6483 65.46
798 2  Andy Fleming 66.60 67.00 66.24*
H 98 3  Jenny Woodfield 66.95 68.08 66.81* 13.83
95 4 Stuart Tranter 69.24 69.03* 71.46
97 5 Christopher Watkins  70.65 70.88 70.17*

Class 8 Modified Production Cars Excl Kit, Replica etc over 2000cc

Record : 60.93 Bogey: 78.93 Target : 64.41
Run1 Run 2 Run3 Points
H 8086 1 Richard Spedding 63.04 62.86* 63.03 16.07
H 106 2 Haydn Spedding 63.46" 63.76 69.31 15.47
H 105 3 Simon Bainbridge 64.43 63.94* 67.73 14.99
103 4 Claude Spencer 65.43* 65.89 70.90
H 104 5 John Green 66.02 65.59* 72.11 13.34
101 6 Simon Hewitt 70.00 68.87* 68.97
H 102 7 Roger Coulsey 71.67 71.63* 73.29 7.30



Class 9 Formula Ford 1600 Pre-1994

Record: 61.54 Bogey : 80.22
Run1 Run 2 Run3 Polnts
114 1 Trevor Jackson 64.66 63.95* 65.39
108 2 Graham Emmett 66.76 65.90* 71.35
112 3 Bob Carrick 66.10* 66.78  72.37
110 4 Paul Gumbley 66.83 66.65* 66.85
113 5  Nigel Greenwood 12467 66.78  66.74*
109 6 Ken Emmett 67.86 67.28* 71.30
111 7 John Rea 68.89 67.40* 68.96
913 8 Kevin McGrath 72.07 70.85 70.37*
Class A Modified Production Cars Up to 1400cc
Record : 60.06 Bogey : 78.83
Merged With
Class B Modified Production Cars Over 1400cc And Up To 2000cc
Record : 58.70 Bogey: 76.70
Run1 Run 2 Run3 Points
122 1 Dave Kimberley 59.69* 59.81 61.26
922 2 Richard Homer 61.30 60.04* 62.65
H 124 3 David Spaull 60.61 60.12* 61.23 16.58
123 4 Dave Kiicoyne 62.77 61.40* 6225
H118 A 5 Andrew Ball 61.86* 62.54 63.23 16.97
121 6 Colin Stewart 63.05 62.72* 64.13
M7 A 7 Robert Kenrick 75.85 64.51* 66.79
H 120 8 Mark Pocklington 68.87 68.56* 69.85 8.14
Class E Sports Libre Cars Up To 1400cc
Record : 59.20 Bogey : 78.99
Run1 Run 2 Run3 Points
H 127 1 David Chambers 64.18 64.07* 14.92
H 128 2 Peter Green Fail
Class | Racing Cars Over 600cc And Up To 1100cc
Record : 55.83 Bogey: 73.83
Run1 Run2 Run3 Points
H 149 1 Dave Kitching 57.78 57.06* 16.77
H 145 2 John Chacksfield 57.79 57.48* 59.23 16.35
H 148 3 Martin Vesty 58.06* 58.17 60.28 15.77
H 150 4 Glyn Sketchiey 58.26* 58.63 15.57
H 146 5 Andrew Greaves 58.96* 58.16 65.45 14.87
947 6 Michael Dobson 61.60 59.22* 60.99
142 7 Tony Ellis 60.61 59.36*
147 8 Alan Greenwood 59.79 59.68* 60.81
143 9 Dave Boland 59.90 59.85*
949 10  Norman Kitching 62.14* 62.22 65.27
944 11 Steve Owen 63.30 63.11* 64.45
141 12 Eve Whitehead 66.84 64.58*

H 144 13  Allan Staniforth 66.88 66.62* 78.52 7.21



Class J Racing Cars Over 1100cc And Up To 1600cc

Record : §5.51 Bogey : 73.64
Merged With
Class K Racing Cars Over 1600cc And Up To 2000cc
Record : §3.93 Bogey: 72.71
Run1 Run2 Run3 Points

H 162 1 Steve Owen 56.99 56.83* 57.38 15.88
H 1863 J 2  James Blackmore 57.18 57.14* 57.65 16.50
H 160 3  Jon Waggitt 57.26* 57.81 60.60 16.45
H 862 4  Lynn Owen 58.08* 101.48 61.30 14.63
H 158 5  George Bleasdale 58.73* 59.82 59.88 13.98
H 159 6  Jonathan Rhodes 60.07* 60.72 62.83 12.64
H 157 7  lan Thomas 64.16 62.19* 10.52
Class C Modified Production Cars Over 2000cc
Record : 58.17 Bogey : 76.17
Merged With
Class F Sports Libre Cars Over 1400cc and Up To 2000cc
Record : 56.36 Bogey: 74.36
Merged With
Class L Racing Cars Over 2000cc
Record : 52.41 Bogey : 70.41
Run1 Run2 Run3 Points

165 1 Alan Newton 57.78 57.35* 58.35
H 136 F 2  Steven Dunn 59.93 59.36* 61.74 15.00
H 132 C 3  Bernard Hoggarth 62.19* 62.36 66.42 13.98
H 135 F 4 Les Procter 68.98 67.37* 69.28 6.99
Marshals Draw

Item Marshal Donated By
1 Whisky M Emery BARC
2  Whisky Bruce Woodhead BARC
3 Wine Stuart Gaughan BARC
4 Cap Neil Cruise )
5 Cap Jonathan Buchan
6 Cap Steve Lancaster ) Thanks to Renault and
7 Cap Jean Howarth )
8 Cap Martin South ) Mark Pocklington
9 Cap Simon Marston )
10 Shoe Bag Andrew Boyle ) CarNo 120
11 Shoe Bag Andy Golding )
12 Tin Sweets Pete Howarth )
13 Tin Sweets Charles Jones )
14 Tin Sweets S Lowery )
15 Tin Sweets Mark Werrell )
16 Chopping Board  Daphne Walker . Bobby Fryers
17 Chopping Board  Wendy Patrick Bobby Fryers
18 Chopping Board  Bob Wright Bobby Fryers
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HAREWOOD CHAMPIONSHIP
PROVISIONAL TOTALS

AFTER ROUND 5

Driver

John Hoyle
Dave Banner
Steve Owen
Andrew Stokes
Robert Bellerby
Geoff Goodwin
Jonathan Mounsey
Bobby Fryers
Dale Cordingley
Dave Kitching
David Spaull
James Blackmore
Haydn Spedding
Jenny Woodfield
John Chacksfield
Lynn Owen

John Gallagher
Clare Sullivan
John Tooby
George Bleasdale
John Green
Steve Campbell
Bernard Hoggarth
Richard Spedding
lain Ball
Jonathan Rhodes
Adam Warren
Andrew Ball
Mike Geen

Peter Green

Jon Waggitt
Mike Johnson
Simon Bainbridge
David Chambers
Glyn Sketchley
Andrew Greaves
Matthew Sutcliffe
Steven Dunn
Philip Sturdy

Les Procter
Jamie Warren
Robert Warwick
lan Thomas

Total

88.28
86.98
83.10
82.75
81.92
81.45
81.22
81.17
79.35
77.60
76.49
74.80
74.80
71.58
70.95
70.38
69.67
69.27
68.20
67.38
66.51
65.68
63.58
63.42
61.75
60.24
§9.54
59.48
58.52
58.51
57.42
57.24
56.92
56.33
55.89
55.64
56.32
54.33
54.15
53.75
48.87
46.03
44.63

Rd 1

17.26
15.90
14.38
16.02
14.97
10.07
16.19
15.14
14.78
12.21
13.92
10.36
12.97
13.73

9.58
11.62
12.85

4.39
12.79

9.53
11.21
11.39
10.05

8.21
9.76
8.33
10.19
12.88
8.64
13.37
13.55
13.87
12.92
12.99
10.29
13.91
10.48
11.20
8.10
9.83
9.79
7.99

Rd 2

17.54
17.87
17.02
17.13
16.64
17.70
15.72
15.62
17.13
15.55
15.94
14.44
15.08
14.48
14.55
14.09
14.00
15.47
13.82
14.78
13.74
13.45
13.40
16.06
13.06
1212
12.46
15.26
15.51
16.72
15.91
14.40

13.68
14.86
14.92
13.35
14.34
13.32
12.61
11.80
11.49

Rd 3

17.74
17.43
17.92
16.55
16.80
18.00
16.60
16.85
16.79
16.28
14.82
16.23
15.65
15.03
15.15
14.74
14.38
16.71
12.86
13.80
14.04
14.22
13.43
15.84
13.53
12.03
12.69

15.48
15.88

13.41
14.81
12.47
15.56

13.28

12.19
12.86

Rd 4

17.30
17.98
17.80
16.53
16.98
17.68
15.79
16.63
15.26
16.79
16.23
17.27
15.63
14.51
15.32
15.40
14.38
16.16
14.08
15.19
14.18
13.03
12.72
15.45
13.08
13.69
12.72
17.06
14.65
17.27
12.69
14.14
14.65

14.32
14.51
15.36
12.77
13.02
12.56
13.26

Rd &

18.44
17.80
15.88
16.52
16.53
18.00
16.92
16.93
15.39
16.77
16.58
16.50
15.47
13.83
16.35
14.63
14.06
16.55
14.65
13.98
13.34
13.59
13.98
16.07
13.87
12.64
13.34
16.97

15.45
16.15
14.99
14.92
16.57
14.87
13.74
15.00
14.27

6.99
14.22

10.52



Pos

HWN =

Pos

Driver

lan Blair
Peter Rheodes

Richard Hargreaves

Mark Pocklington
Paul Syson
David Coulthard
Andy Geen
Tony Brumfield
Roger Coulsey
Nick Aveyard
Tony Hall

Andy Lightowler
Allan Staniforth
Andrew Henson
Jim Naylor
Nigel Jones
John Slater
Kevin Barker
Martin Vesty
Peter Ashley
David Brewis
James Sullivan
Vince McNeely

Total Rd1 Rd2 Rd3
37.32 1085 12.09 14.38
3401 1140 11.57

32.7 16.08
3255 630 992
31.78 10.00 10.86
30.83 640 698 8122
2953 830 9.89
27.38 1318 14.20
26.32 541 697
25.37 1255 12.82
24.88 1243 1245
24.49 768 831
23.28 4.37 6.75
2182 528 16.54
20.86 9.16 11.70

20.03 9.91
1863 306 4.36

16.77 16.77
15.77

14.10 14.10

6.97 6.97

5.84 5.84

5.05

FTD Championship

Rd4 Rd$§
11.04

16.63

759 8.14

10.92

9.23

10.74

664 730

8.50

495 7.1
1012

543 578
16.77

5.06

Provisional positions after 5 rounds

Driver

Steve Owen
Dave Kitching
James Blackmore
Jon Waggitt
Lynn Owen

John Chacksfield

Driver
Jenny Woodfield
Lynn Owen

Total Rd1 Rd2 Rd3 Rd4 Rd5
50 10 10 10 10 10
40 7 8 8 8 9
33 4 3 9 9 8
25 9 9 0 7
23 6 2 5 6 4
23 4 6 7 6
Ladies Championship
Provisional positions after 5 rounds
Total Rd1 Rd2 Rd3 Rd4 RdS
71.58 13.73 14.48 15.03 1451 13.83
70.38 1152 14.09 14.74 1540 1463
69.27 439 1547 16.71 16.15 16.55

Clare Sullivan



HAREWOOD CHAMPIONSHIP
PROVISIONAL TOTALS AFTER ROUND 5
WITH LOWEST SCORE DROPPED

Total
Pos Driver With Lowest Total Rd1 Rd2 Rd3 Rd4 RdS
Score Dropped
1 Geoff Goodwin 71.38 81.45 10.07 17.70 18.00 17.68 18.00
2 Dave Banner 71.08 86.98 1580 17.87 17.43 17.98 17.80
3 John Hoyle 71.02 88.28 17.26 17.54 17,74 17.30 18.44
4 Robert Bellerby 66.95 81.92 1497 16.64 1680 16.98 16.53
5 Andrew Stokes 66.73 8275 16.02 17.13 16.55 16.53 16.52
6 Steve Owen 66.24 8062 1438 15.78 16.68 17.90 15.88
7 Bobby Fryers 66.03 81.17 15.14 1562 16.85 16.63 16.93
8 Jonathan Mounsey 65.50 81.22 16.19 1572 16.60 15.79 16.92
9 Dave Kitching 65.39 7760 1221 1555 16.28 16.79 16.77
10 Clare Sullivan 64.88 69.27 439 1547 16,71 16.15 16.55
11 Dale Cordingley 64.57 79.35 14.78 17.13 16.79 15.26 15.39
12 James Blackmore 64.18 7454 10.36 14.31 16.10 17.27 16.50
13 Richard Spedding 63.42 63.42 16.06 15.84 1545 16.07
14 David Spaull 62.57 7649 1392 1594 14.82 15.23 16.58
15 Haydn Spedding 61.83 74.80 1297 15.08 1565 15.63 15.47
16 John Chacksfield 61.37 7095 958 1455 15.15 15.32 16.35
17 Andrew Ball 59.48 59.48 10.19 15.26 17.06 16.97
18 Mike Geen 68.52 5852 12.88 1551 15.48 14.65
19 Peter Green 58.51 5851 864 1672 15.88 17.27
20 Mike Johnson 5§7.24 5724 1355 14.40 14.14 15.15
21 Simon Bainbridge 56.92 56.92 13.87 13.41 1465 14.99
22 John Gallagher 56.82 6967 12.85 1400 14.38 14.38 14.06
23 Jenny Woodfield 56.39 70.12 13.73 13.75 1430 1451 13.83
24 Lynn Owen 56.38 67.90 1152 12.85 13.50 1540 14.63
25 David Chambers 56.33 56.33 12.92 13.68 14.81 14.92
26 Jon Waggitt 56.18 56.18 13.37 14.67 12.69 15.45
27 Glyn Sketchley 55.89 55.80 1299 14.86 1247 15.57
28 Matthew Sutcliffe 5§5.70 5570 13.91 13.73 14.32 13.74
29 Andrew Greaves 55.64 5564 10.29 1492 15.56 14.87
30 John Tooby 55.46 68.25 12.79 13.82 12.91 14.08 14.65
31 George Bleasdale 5537 6490 9.53 1354 1266 15.19 13.98
32 John Green 5§5.30 6651 1121 13.74 14.04 14.18 13.34
33 Steve Campbell 54.29 6568 1139 1345 1422 13.03 13.59
34 Steven Dunn 5418 54.18 10.48 14.19 14.51 15.00
35 Philip Sturdy 5415 5415 11.20 13.32 15.36 14.27
36 lain Ball 5354 6175 8.21 13.06 13.53 13.08 13.87
37 Bernard Hoggarth 53.53 63.58 10.05 13.40 1343 1272 13.98
38 Adam Warren 51.21 5954 833 1246 1269 12.72 13.34
39 Jamie Warren 48.87 48.87 9.83 11.80 13.02 14.22
40 Jonathan Rhodes 48.00 57.76 9.76 10.88 10.79 13.69 12.64
41 Les Procter 46.50 5349 810 1248 13.15 1277 6.99

42 Robert Warwick 46.03 46.03 9.79 11.49 1219 12.56



Pos
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Pos

OSwna

Pos  Driver Total with Total Rd1
lowest score
dropped
43 lan Thomas "TT4463 4463 7.99
44 |an Blair 37.32 37.32 10.85 12.08
45 Peter Rhodes 34.01 3401 11.40 11.57
46 Richard Hargreaves 32.71 32.71
47 Mark Pocklington 3265 3255 690 9.92
48 Paul Syson 31.78 31.78 10.00
49 David Coulthard 30.83 3083 640 698
50 Andy Geen 29.563 2953 890 989
51 Tony Brumfield 27.38 27.38 13.18 14.20
52 Roger Coulsey 26.32 2632 541 6.97
53 Nick Aveyard 26.37 25.37 12.55
54 Tony Hall 2488 2488 1243 12.45
55 Andy Lightowler 2449 24.49 7.68
56 Allan Staniforth 23.28 23.28 4.37
57 Andrew Henson 2182 2182 528
58 Jim Naylor 20.86 2086 9.16 11.70
59 Nigel Jones 20.03 20.03
60 John Slater 1863 1863 3.06 4.36
61 Kevin Barker 16.77 16.77 16.77
62 Martin Vesty 16.77 15.77
63 Peter Ashley 1410 14.10 14.10
64 David Brewis 697 6.97 6.97
65 James Sullivan 5.84 5.84 5.84
66 Vince McNeely 5.06 5.05
FTD Championship

Rd2 Rd3 Rd4 RdS

12.86 13.26 1052
14.38

11.04
16.63
7.59
10.92
9.23
10.74

16.08
8.14
10.86

8.22

6.64 7.30

12.82

8.31
6.75
16.54

8.50

495 721

9.91 10.12

543 65.78

18.77

5.05

Provisional positions after 5 rounds

with lowest score dropped

Driver Total with Total Rd1 Rd2
lowest score
dropped
Steve Owen 40 50 10 10
Dave Kitching 33 40 7 8
James Blackmore 30 33 4 3
Jon Waggitt 25 25 9 9
Lynn Owen 21 23 6 2
John Chacksfield 23 4 6
Ladies Championship

Rd3 Rd4 Rd$§

~NGo O oo
oMnocO®O
HNDODOO

Provisional positions after 5 rounds

with lowest score dropped

Driver Total with
lowest score

dropped

Clare Sullivan 64.88
Lynn Owen 58.86
Jenny Woodfield §7.85

Total

69.27

70.38 11.52 14.09 14.74
71.58 13.73 14.48 15.03

Rd1 Rd2

439 1547

Rd3 Rd4 RdS5

16.71 16.15
15.40

14.51

16.55
14.63
13.83
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HAREWOOD SPEED HILLCLIMB
DATES FOR 2001

Greenwood Cup Meeting
Saturday 8 September
ail usual classes + Porsches, Caterhams and Ginettas
Championship Finals Meeting
Sunday 9 September

all usual classes + MGs

* Please Note: Extra event *

MSA British Championship Meeting
Sunday 7th October

One Day meeting

all our usual classes
Regulations available from Pat Kenyon

o,  Satunday 24th Vovember 2001
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